
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF  

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 

RESOLUTION REGARDING THE RENEWAL OF LICENSED EMPLOYEES’ 
SHORT-TERM EMPLOYMENT CONTRACTS  

WHEREAS, ​ the Board of Education (‘Board”) of the Douglas County School District 
RE-1 (“District”) has reviewed the staffing needs of the District together with the status of those 
licensed employees working pursuant to short-term employment contracts; and 

WHEREAS ​, the short-term employment contracts of those licensed employees will 
expire on December 17, 2020; and  

WHEREAS ​, the Board has duly considered the matter of renewing the expiring licensed 
employee short term employment contracts for the second semester of the 2020-21 school year; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED​ by the Board that those licensed employees 
listed on Attachment A to this Resolution shall have their short-term employment contracts 
renewed, pursuant to the same terms and conditions set forth in their current short-term 
employment contracts, for the second semester of the 2020-21 school year, ending on June 30, 
2021; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED​ that the Interim Superintendent of Schools is hereby 
authorized on behalf of the Board to extend written offers to renew the short-term employment 
contracts of those licensed employees listed on Attachment A for the second semester of the 
2020-21 school year, ending on June 30, 2021, pursuant to the same terms and conditions set 
forth in their current short-term employment contracts. 

Adopted this 10th day of December 2020. 

DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 

By: 
      President 

Attest: 

Secretary 




